

Fee Schedule 2021 – 2022 School Year

The following fees are fee waiver eligible in accordance with <u>Tintic School Board Policy FI and Utah Admin.</u> <u>Rule R277-407</u>. Fee waivers are granted according to the school district's student fees, fines, and charges policy FI on the school district website. Applications for fee waivers should be submitted to the school at the beginning of the school year.

- General Registration, Course Fees, Co-Curricular Fees and Club Fees are due at time of registration (August 3, 2021)
- Fees are charged for each of the following Extra-Curricular activities; Baseball, Volleyball, Cross Country, Boys Basketball, Girls Basketball, Wrestling, Track & Field, Golf, and Cheerleading.
- Due dates for the above activity fees will be the first day of each practice.
- Students participating in more than three of extra-curricular activities will only be charged for the first three activities.

Tintic School District Approved School Fee Schedule 2021-2022

General Registration Student Fees:

Description:	Estimated Fee:
Chromebook Rental	\$20.00

Course Fees:

Description:	Estimated Fee:
Drivers Education (Age Eligible Student)	\$40.00

Co-Curricular Fees:

Description:	Estimated Fee:
Theatre/Drama	\$115.00
Band	\$75.00
Student Government	\$45.00

Extra-Curricular:

Description:	Estimated Fee:
Baseball	\$140.00
Volleyball	\$195.00
Cross Country	\$35.00
Boys Basketball	\$215.00
Girls Basketball	\$215.00
Wrestling	\$145.00
Track & Field	\$60.00
Golf	\$35.00
Cheerleading	\$400.00

No single course, co-curricular, extra-curricular activity, or club may charge more than \$1,500 in the above listed fees in a single school year. No student will be charged more than \$3,500 for all of the above listed fees in a single school year.

Non-Waivable Fees:

Sales subject to Utah sales tax, fundraiser sales, and/or sales by 3rd party vendors at the schools are not waiver eligible. Such charges may include but are not limited to the following:

- Yearbooks, t-shirts, hoodies, hats, school rings, letterman jackets, clay, lumber, metal, graduation announcements, school pictures, surplus items, vending machine products, concurrent enrollment credit, etc.
- Charges for college credit relating to unsuccessful completion of a concurrent enrollment class.
- A charge for a replacement for damaged or lost school equipment or supplies.

Money collected by the sale of products or services for a fundraiser (not required for participation) will be used within the specified school activity for supplies, equipment, or travel.

District Meal Prices:

Prices listed below are per meal. Reduced prices listed require meeting income eligibility requirements and completing an application. For more information about free and reduced lunch please see the School Meal Charges Policy (Policy FIA) on the school district website.

Age	Breakfast	Lunch
Grades K - 6	\$1.25	\$2.00
Grades 7 - 12	\$1.25	\$2.25
Reduced K - 12	\$0.30	\$0.40

Parental Appeal Rights

IF YOU DISAGREE WITH THE DENIAL OF A FEE WAIVER APPLICATION, YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO APPEAL. To appeal, send a letter (or the Notice of Appeal form) to the principal explaining why you disagree with this decision. Include your name, your child's name, and the date. YOU MUST MAIL OR HAND-DELIVER YOUR APPEAL WITHIN TEN SCHOOL DAYS OF RECEIVING THE FEE WAIVER DECISION FORM. Keep a copy of the appeal for your records. A school representative will contact you within two weeks after receiving your appeal and schedule a meeting to discuss your concerns. You will also be given a copy of the district's Fee Waiver Appeals Policy containing a complete statement of policies and procedures for appeals. ALL REQUIREMENTS FOR PAYMENT OF FEES WILL BE SUSPENDED UNTIL THE FINAL DECISION IS MADE REGARDING YOUR APPEAL.